Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Release of Security Interest			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
J. David Cabello 07/10/2003					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:					
Street Address:	3000 Richmond Avenue				
Internal Address:	Suite 360				
City:	Houston				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77098				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		63705	370534		
Property Type Number Patent Number: 6370534 CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (678)553-2212 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 6785532100					
Email: atltrademark@gtlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Kristen L. Fancher, Esq. Address Line 1: 3290 Northside Parkway					
Address Line 1: 3290 Northside Fairway Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP, Suite 400					
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Loring Kemp, Trademark Paralegal		
Total Attachments: 1 source=6370534#page1.tif					

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENT

Holders hereby acknowledge that the security interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,370,534 of Pliant Technologies, Inc. granted in favor of the holders of those certain bridge notes issued after February 18, 2003 but before March 31, 2003, in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$500,000.00) (the "Holders"), has been fully and completely satisfied and is hereby released. Holders also hereby assign to Pliant Technologies, Inc. any and all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,370,534, conveyed to them by virtue of the grant and recordation of such security interest.

Sworn to and subscribed Bv: before me this 10th day Name: J David Cabello of JULY .2003 Title: Elected Agent for the Holders CLLL A L. M. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOTARY MARCH 3, 2006 essesses and a second de la constance de la const **Expiration Date:** or Parke Sworn to and subscribed By: before me this 10th day Name: R. Douglas Parker of_JULY 200Title: Current Agent for the Holders L. M. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOTARY PUBLIC MARCH 3, 2006 _____ Expiration Date:

LIT/816086.1

RECORDED: 04/12/2005